

I hereby certify that this corresponder with the United States Postal Service a envelope addressed to Assistant Comn. Washington, D.C. 20231.

## 02-22-2000



101272215

Chiry Signature Signature

					80207CEB
	RECORDATION		11111		TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93	PATE	NTS ONLY		4	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Assignor # 1: Scott H. Scl Assignor # 2: Linn C. Hoo Assignor # 3: Gerald L. Jo Assignor # 4: John M. Rz	over ohnson			and an experience of the second se	
2. Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):				11 2 - 71 17 1- 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Name: Eastman Kodak Compan	y City:	Rochester	State:	NY Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignment	Other:			
Assignment Execution Date:  Assignor # 1: Assignor # 2: Assignor # 3: Assignor # 4: Assignor # 4:	and the second s				
4. Application number(s) or pate 09/441,800 Filed November 17, 19 If this document is being filed together date of the Assignment, unless stated as foll  5. News and address of postures with	999 with a new application, the ows:		ac application is the same		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh Name: Thomas H. Close</li></ol>	om correspondence co Addi	_			aff
City: Rochester		State: NY		k Company, Patent Legal Staff  Zip: 14650-2201	
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		closed X		charged to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Depo	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	nd helief, the foregoing	information is	rue and correct and	-	ny is a true copy N-18-60
Clyde E. Bailey, Sr. Name of Person Signing		Sig	nature	$\supset \top$	Date
	•			of pages including cov	ver sheet: 3

02/18/2000 TTON11 00000112 050225 09441800 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0372

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## CONTAINER FOR PHOTOPROCESSING MATERIALS

which is [check one]				
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	he date(s) shown below by:			
a provisional application for patent by :	•			
an international application for patent by :				
**************************************				
Assignor # 1: Scott H. Schwallie	Date January 18 2000			
Assignor # 2: Linn C. Hoover	Date Maruary 19 2000			
Assignor # 3: Gerald L. Johnson	Date Junuary 18, 2000			
Assignor # 4: John M. Rzepka	Date Minuary (1), 30th			
	y = v			
	already filed as 09/441,800, November 17, 1999			
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart				
provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application				
thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or i part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, titl				
	ghts granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to			
	se applications under the terms of any applicable conventions			
	applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may			
	or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in			
the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without or				
	Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information			
	on relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shal			
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issu of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that an				
	nan Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be			
governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accorda				
Signature of Assignor #1	Witness Address, if other than			
Jun Suntil	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650			
Scott H. Schwallie				
Scott H. Schwalle				
Date: 1/12/2000				
1 1 1 COV				
Witnessed: Skirl Night				
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than			
Signature of Assignor # 2	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650			
Zine ( //occes				
Linn C. Hoover				
Date: 1/15/3000				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0373

## Docket 80207CEB

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Gerald L. Johnson	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 1/12/00	
Witnessed: Mily & Ziegler	
Signafure of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
John M Bookly	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John M. Rzepka	2605 Lakeview Court
Date: 1/4/00	Churcheste And 21028
Witnessed: And Parpla	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0374